These salaries shall take effect as of July 1, 2023.

(B) Appendix lc is hereby amended to read as  follows: 

lc.  Elected Officials 

Position Title 

Mayor

Common Council Member

Salary

$176,700

39,700

The common council president shall receive an additional two thousand five hundred ($2,500) annual 

stipend.

These salaries shall take effect as of July 1, 2023.

(B) Appendix 1b is hereby amended to read as follows:

1b.  Other Appointed Officials:

Department 

Public Safety

Position 

Physician

Salary

$63,300

These salaries shall take effect as of July 1, 2023.